2023 COLFAX MARATHON
GOVERNMENT RELAY RESULTS

Clrnk TEAM NAME GOVERNMENT ENTITY FINAL Ovrnk BIB

GOVERNMENT RELAY ALL FEMALE
1 TEAM NREL GIRL POWER NATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY LABORATORY 04:01:01 303 9449
2 TEAM GOLDEN GIRLS COLORADO STATE PUBLIC DEFENDERS OFFICE 04:04:30 338 9445
3 TEAM RUN IT BACK PROBABLY GONNA WIN DENVER COUNTY COURT-PROBATION 04:08:48 382 9450
4 TEAM NFQ CITY OF ARVADA 04:22:52 534 9448
5 TEAM RUNNING WITH RESISTANCE 1ST JD PROBATION 04:43:28 746 9451
6 TEAM SAFE2RUN COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW-OFFICE OF T 04:53:32 830 9452
7 TEAM LEGS MISERABLES BRIGHTON PUBLIC DEFENDER 04:53:43 831 9447
8 TEAM HSU TRAILS RUNNERS COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW 05:20:50 956 9446
9 TEAM THE BE TEAM ARAPAHOE LIBRARIES 05:43:10 1000 9453

GOVERNMENT RELAY ALL MALE
1 TEAM NREL CLIMATE DEFENDERS NATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY LABORATORY 02:50:32 22 9461
2 TEAM DENVER FIRE TEAM 1 DENVER FIRE DEPARTMENT 03:04:33 36 9457
3 TEAM AURORA FIRE DEPARTMENT TEAM #1 AURORA FIRE DEPARTMENT 03:04:37 38 9454
4 TEAM CENTRAL ROADRUNNERS FHWA 03:17:31 55 9456
5 TEAM AURORA FIRE DEPARTMENT TEAM #2 AURORA FIRE DEPARTMENT 03:32:39 99 9455
6 TEAM DERBY DEVILS SOUTH ADAMS COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT 03:37:19 125 9458
7 TEAM WEST METRO TEAM #1 WEST METRO FIRE RESCUE 03:59:57 293 10025
8 TEAM GSA'S DASHING DUDES US GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 04:28:09 584 9459
9 TEAM K3 MURSES VA ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENT 04:32:36 642 9460
10 TEAM HOST TEAM 2 DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING STABILITY 04:48:47 787 10024
11 TEAM AURORA PD SWAT CITY OF AURORA 05:04:25 891 10023

Page 1 of 3



Clrnk

TEAM NAME

GOVERNMENT ENTITY

FINAL Ovrnk BIB

GOVERNMENT RELAY COED TEAM

1
2

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38

TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM
TEAM

AURORA FIRE DEPARTMENT TEAM #3
WEST METRO FIRE TEAM #2
NREL COED

DEN BLUE MUSTANGS
NORTHGLENN RUNS AGAIN
BEEN THERE, RUN THAT

PARK RUNGERS

JEFFCO ROADRUNNERS
AURORA PD

RTD- RUN THE DISTANCE

THE C TEAM

HOT PURSUIT

ALLEN THE FAMILY

TEAM NOT BEFORE 9:15AM!
RUNNING AT LARGE

TEAM CP

GSA SOLE MATES

HOST TEAM 1

THE GS A-TEAM
CO-CONSPIRATORS

DUDLEY'S DO RIGHT DASHERS
CAN'T PASS DENVER (CPD)
FRANK'S STREAKERS

LOS PINGUINOS

MEDPOGO

STRATEGIC ACQUISITION RUN PLAN
CITY OF WHEAT RIDGE TEAM 1
STREET LEGAL

CITY OF WHEAT RIDGE- TEAM 2
TEAM AG

RANGERS OFF LEASH

CITY OF BLACK HAWK
PROBABLY GONNA WIN TWO
EXPEDITED MOTION
LAKEWOOD FITNESS AND WELLNESS
RUGBYTOWN USA

RANGER DANGER
INTERNATIONAL RUNNING SHOE

AURORA FIRE DEPARTMENT

WEST METRO FIRE RESCUE

NATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY LABORATORY
DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

CITY OF NORTHGLENN

CITY OF LAKEWOOD

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

JEFFERSON COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE, JEFF
CITY OF AURORA

RTD

ARAPAHOE LIBRARIES

20TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
CITY OF LAKEWOOD

LAKEWOOD PD

CITY OF AURORA

COLORADO ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

US GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING STABILITY 2

US GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

20TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
STATE OF COLORADO - OFFICE OF THE ATTORN
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, COMMUNITY PL
CITY OF NORTHGLENN

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW - CRIMINAL A
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPL
US GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

CITY OF WHEAT RIDGE

18TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
CITY OF WHEAT RIDGE

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

CITY OF BLACK HAWK

DENVER COUNTY COURT- CITY AND COUNTY OF
JEFFERSON COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

CITY OF LAKEWOOD

CITY OF GLENDALE

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

COLORADO ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

03:27:48
03:28:28
03:34:56
03:37:35
03:39:38
03:54:36
03:54:58
03:58:16
04:00:03
04:04:01
04:05:20
04:06:08
04:08:03
04:08:07
04:08:20
04:08:50
04:10:52
04:11:30
04:12:12
04:12:37
04:12:55
04:14:12
04:14:19
04:19:18
04:21:25
04:23:27
04:25:02
04:27:27
04:28:18
04:28:56
04:30:05
04:31:43
04:31:50
04:34:42
04:35:08
04:36:04
04:38:21

04:40:22

82
84
106
127
142
242
248
280
295
331
345
353
372
373
377
383
399
407
412
418
421
432
434
489
516
540
559
579
585
589
599
625
629
663
665
673
691

707

9388
10022
9422
9400
9421
9390
9423
9416
10018
10021
9441
9412
10017
9438
9430
9436
9408
10020
9442
9399
9403
9391
9405
9419
9420
9433
9397
9434
9398
9435
9427
9395
9424
9404
9417
9428
9426

9414

Page 2 of 3



Clrnk TEAM NAME GOVERNMENT ENTITY FINAL Ovrnk BIB
39 TEAM HERE FOR BEER BRIGHTON PUBLIC DEFENDER 04:40:34 711 9410
40 TEAM INSURANCE UNIT COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW 04:41:09 716 9413
41 TEAM PUBLIC HEALTH HAZARDS CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER: DDPHE 04:41:27 720 9425
42 TEAM CDPHE TOBACCO PREVENTION TEAM COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH A 04:42:44 736 9392
43 TEAM BABY GOT TRACK CITY OF DENVER: DDPHE 04:42:56 738 9389
44 TEAM CITY OF ARVADA RED CITY OF ARVADA 04:46:39 765 9394
45 TEAM CITY OF ARVADA BLUE CITY OF ARVADA 04:46:39 766 9393
46 TEAM SCRAMBLED LEGS CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER, COMMUNITY PLAN 04:48:27 782 9431
47 TEAM GLENDALE RUGBYTOWN USA CITY OF GLENDALE 04:50:36 808 9406
48 TEAM GSA ALL THE WAY US GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 04:52:02 818 9407
49 TEAM SLOW AS BUREAUCRACY CITY OF COMMERCE CITY 04:52:55 822 9432
50 TEAM JEFFCO PROB STATE OF COLORADO 04:53:09 824 9415
51 TEAM TEAM ICY HOT HOLY FAMILY HIGH SCHOOL 04:54:32 835 9345
52 TEAM WILL RUN 4 CHOCOLATE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 04:55:00 836 9443
53 TEAM DRO TEAM 2 EDA 04:55:36 838 9401
54 TEAM TEAM RAINBOW SPARKLE US ARMY, MARINES, TEACHERS, AND NIST 04:58:46 856 9439
55 TEAM WTF- WHERE'S THE FUN BOULDER DA'S 05:01:16 871 9444
56 TEAM AURORA PD SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFIC  CITY OF AURORA 05:03:10 884 10019
57 TEAM ARAPAHOE COUNTY OPEN SPACES ARAPAHOE COUNTY 05:03:30 886 9387
58 TEAM RUN PDC DENVER PARKS AND RECREATION 05:04:42 893 9429
59 TEAM LEGAL FOR RECREATIONAL USE CITY OF BRIGHTON- BRIGHTON RECREATION CE 05:07:33 904 9418
60 TEAM DRO TEAM ONE EDA 05:07:54 905 9402
61 TEAM TEAM CP2 COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW CP 05:10:35 918 9437
62 TEAM HOT MESS EXPRESS JEFFERSON COUNTY ADULT PROTECTION 05:18:23 946 9411
63 TEAM H2SLOW CITY OF NORTHGLENN 05:18:26 947 9409
64 TEAM CITY OF BLACK HAWK PD CITY OF BLACK HAWK 05:28:41 979 9396
65 TEAM THE A TEAM ARAPAHOE LIBRARIES 05:42:56 998 9440

Page 3 of 3



