2023 COLFAX MARATHON GOVERNMENT RELAY RESULTS

Clrnk	TEA	M NAME	GOVERNMENT ENTITY	FINAL	Ovrnk	BIB			
GOVERNMENT RELAY ALL FEMALE									
1	TEAM	NREL GIRL POWER	NATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY LABORATORY	04:01:01	303	9449			
2	TEAM	GOLDEN GIRLS	COLORADO STATE PUBLIC DEFENDERS OFFICE	04:04:30	338	9445			
3	TEAM	RUN IT BACK PROBABLY GONNA WIN	DENVER COUNTY COURT-PROBATION	04:08:48	382	9450			
4	TEAM	NFQ	CITY OF ARVADA	04:22:52	534	9448			
5	TEAM	RUNNING WITH RESISTANCE	1ST JD PROBATION	04:43:28	746	9451			
6	TEAM	SAFE2RUN	COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW-OFFICE OF T	04:53:32	830	9452			
7	TEAM	LEGS MISERABLES	BRIGHTON PUBLIC DEFENDER	04:53:43	831	9447			
8	TEAM	HSU TRAILS RUNNERS	COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW	05:20:50	956	9446			
9	TEAM	THE BE TEAM	ARAPAHOE LIBRARIES	05:43:10	1000	9453			
GOVERNMENT RELAY ALL MALE									
1	TEAM	NREL CLIMATE DEFENDERS	NATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY LABORATORY	02:50:32	22	9461			
2	TEAM	DENVER FIRE TEAM 1	DENVER FIRE DEPARTMENT	03:04:33	36	9457			
3	TEAM	AURORA FIRE DEPARTMENT TEAM #1	AURORA FIRE DEPARTMENT	03:04:37	38	9454			
4	TEAM	CENTRAL ROADRUNNERS	FHWA	03:17:31	55	9456			
5	TEAM	AURORA FIRE DEPARTMENT TEAM #2	AURORA FIRE DEPARTMENT	03:32:39	99	9455			
6	TEAM	DERBY DEVILS	SOUTH ADAMS COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT	03:37:19	125	9458			
7	TEAM	WEST METRO TEAM #1	WEST METRO FIRE RESCUE	03:59:57	293	10025			
8	TEAM	GSA'S DASHING DUDES	US GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	04:28:09	584	9459			
9	TEAM	K3 MURSES	VA ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENT	04:32:36	642	9460			
10	TEAM	HOST TEAM 2	DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING STABILITY	04:48:47	787	10024			
11	TEAM	AURORA PD SWAT	CITY OF AURORA	05:04:25	891	10023			

GOVERNMENT RELAY COED TEAM								
1	TEAM	AURORA FIRE DEPARTMENT TEAM #3	AURORA FIRE DEPARTMENT	03:27:48	82	9388		
2	TEAM	WEST METRO FIRE TEAM #2	WEST METRO FIRE RESCUE	03:28:28	84	10022		
3	TEAM	NREL COED	NATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY LABORATORY	03:34:56	106	9422		
4	TEAM	DEN BLUE MUSTANGS	DENVER INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	03:37:35	127	9400		
5	TEAM	NORTHGLENN RUNS AGAIN	CITY OF NORTHGLENN	03:39:38	142	9421		
6	TEAM	BEEN THERE, RUN THAT	CITY OF LAKEWOOD	03:54:36	242	9390		
7	TEAM	PARK RUNGERS	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER	03:54:58	248	9423		
8	TEAM	JEFFCO ROADRUNNERS	JEFFERSON COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE, JEFF	03:58:16	280	9416		
9	TEAM	AURORA PD	CITY OF AURORA	04:00:03	295	10018		
10	TEAM	RTD- RUN THE DISTANCE	RTD	04:04:01	331	10021		
11	TEAM	THE C TEAM	ARAPAHOE LIBRARIES	04:05:20	345	9441		
12	TEAM	HOT PURSUIT	20TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	04:06:08	353	9412		
13	TEAM	ALLEN THE FAMILY	CITY OF LAKEWOOD	04:08:03	372	10017		
14	TEAM	TEAM NOT BEFORE 9:15AM!	LAKEWOOD PD	04:08:07	373	9438		
15	TEAM	RUNNING AT LARGE	CITY OF AURORA	04:08:20	377	9430		
16	TEAM	TEAM CP	COLORADO ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE	04:08:50	383	9436		
17	TEAM	GSA SOLE MATES	US GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	04:10:52	399	9408		
18	TEAM	HOST TEAM 1	DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING STABILITY 2	04:11:30	407	10020		
19	TEAM	THE GS A-TEAM	US GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	04:12:12	412	9442		
20	TEAM	CO-CONSPIRATORS	20TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	04:12:37	418	9399		
21	TEAM	DUDLEY'S DO RIGHT DASHERS	STATE OF COLORADO - OFFICE OF THE ATTORN	04:12:55	421	9403		
22	TEAM	CAN'T PASS DENVER (CPD)	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, COMMUNITY PL	04:14:12	432	9391		
23	TEAM	FRANK'S STREAKERS	CITY OF NORTHGLENN	04:14:19	434	9405		
24	TEAM	LOS PINGUINOS	COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW - CRIMINAL A	04:19:18	489	9419		
25	TEAM	MEDPOGO	COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPL	04:21:25	516	9420		
26	TEAM	STRATEGIC ACQUISITION RUN PLAN	US GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	04:23:27	540	9433		
27	TEAM	CITY OF WHEAT RIDGE TEAM 1	CITY OF WHEAT RIDGE	04:25:02	559	9397		
28	TEAM	STREET LEGAL	18TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	04:27:27	579	9434		
29	TEAM	CITY OF WHEAT RIDGE- TEAM 2	CITY OF WHEAT RIDGE	04:28:18	585	9398		
30	TEAM	TEAM AG	ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE	04:28:56	589	9435		
31	TEAM	RANGERS OFF LEASH	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER	04:30:05	599	9427		
32	TEAM	CITY OF BLACK HAWK	CITY OF BLACK HAWK	04:31:43	625	9395		
33	TEAM	PROBABLY GONNA WIN TWO	DENVER COUNTY COURT- CITY AND COUNTY OF	04:31:50	629	9424		
34	TEAM	EXPEDITED MOTION	JEFFERSON COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	04:34:42	663	9404		
35	TEAM	LAKEWOOD FITNESS AND WELLNESS	CITY OF LAKEWOOD	04:35:08	665	9417		
36	TEAM	RUGBYTOWN USA	CITY OF GLENDALE	04:36:04	673	9428		
37	TEAM	RANGER DANGER	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER	04:38:21	691	9426		
38	TEAM	INTERNATIONAL RUNNING SHOE	COLORADO ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE	04:40:22	707	9414		

Clrnk	TEA.	M NAME	GOVERNMENT ENTITY	FINAL	Ovrnk	BIB
39	TEAM	HERE FOR BEER	BRIGHTON PUBLIC DEFENDER	04:40:34	711	9410
40	TEAM	INSURANCE UNIT	COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW	04:41:09	716	9413
41	TEAM	PUBLIC HEALTH HAZARDS	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER: DDPHE	04:41:27	720	9425
42	TEAM	CDPHE TOBACCO PREVENTION TEAM	COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH A	04:42:44	736	9392
43	TEAM	BABY GOT TRACK	CITY OF DENVER: DDPHE	04:42:56	738	9389
44	TEAM	CITY OF ARVADA RED	CITY OF ARVADA	04:46:39	765	9394
45	TEAM	CITY OF ARVADA BLUE	CITY OF ARVADA	04:46:39	766	9393
46	TEAM	SCRAMBLED LEGS	CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER, COMMUNITY PLAN	04:48:27	782	9431
47	TEAM	GLENDALE RUGBYTOWN USA	CITY OF GLENDALE	04:50:36	808	9406
48	TEAM	GSA ALL THE WAY	US GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	04:52:02	818	9407
49	TEAM	SLOW AS BUREAUCRACY	CITY OF COMMERCE CITY	04:52:55	822	9432
50	TEAM	JEFFCO PROB	STATE OF COLORADO	04:53:09	824	9415
51	TEAM	TEAM ICY HOT	HOLY FAMILY HIGH SCHOOL	04:54:32	835	9345
52	TEAM	WILL RUN 4 CHOCOLATE	BEHAVIORAL HEALTH	04:55:00	836	9443
53	TEAM	DRO TEAM 2	EDA	04:55:36	838	9401
54	TEAM	TEAM RAINBOW SPARKLE	US ARMY, MARINES, TEACHERS, AND NIST	04:58:46	856	9439
55	TEAM	WTF- WHERE'S THE FUN	BOULDER DA'S	05:01:16	871	9444
56	TEAM	AURORA PD SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFIC	CITY OF AURORA	05:03:10	884	10019
57	TEAM	ARAPAHOE COUNTY OPEN SPACES	ARAPAHOE COUNTY	05:03:30	886	9387
58	TEAM	RUN PDC	DENVER PARKS AND RECREATION	05:04:42	893	9429
59	TEAM	LEGAL FOR RECREATIONAL USE	CITY OF BRIGHTON- BRIGHTON RECREATION CE	05:07:33	904	9418
60	TEAM	DRO TEAM ONE	EDA	05:07:54	905	9402
61	TEAM	TEAM CP2	COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW CP	05:10:35	918	9437
62	TEAM	HOT MESS EXPRESS	JEFFERSON COUNTY ADULT PROTECTION	05:18:23	946	9411
63	TEAM	H2SLOW	CITY OF NORTHGLENN	05:18:26	947	9409
64	TEAM	CITY OF BLACK HAWK PD	CITY OF BLACK HAWK	05:28:41	979	9396
65	TEAM	THE A TEAM	ARAPAHOE LIBRARIES	05:42:56	998	9440